OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

ANJAW, DIBANG VALLEY, LOHIT, LOWER DIBANG VALLEY, NAMSAI DISTRICTS
:: HQ. TEZU, ARUNACHAL PRADESH::

No. D&SJ TEZU-EAST/45/2022

Dated Tezu, the 4th April 2024

ORDER

The undersigned shall remain out of station on leave w.e.f 05.04.2024 to 14.04.2024 as granted by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court vide *Memo No. HC.VII-21/2008(Pt.)/3403/A dated 03.04.2024*.

The learned CJM-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Tezu shall remain in charge of the Office and the Court of the District & Sessions Judge, Tezu till the undersigned resume his duty.

Sd/-

(Tage Halley)
District & Sessions Judge, Tezu

No. D&SJ TEZU-EAST/45/2022 / 3497

Dated Tezu, the 4th April 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The CJM-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Tezu for information and necessary action.
- 2. The STO, District & Sessions Court, Tezu for uploading the same in the Court website.
- 3. Office copy.

(Tage Halley)

District & Sessions Judge, Tezu

District & Sessions Judge East Sessions Division Tezu, Lohit Dist. (A.P.)